

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID245

BID OPENING DATE 12/13/01  
CONTRACT NUMBER 08-4436T4  
LOCATION 08-SBD-210-R13.1/R15.1

IN SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY IN FONTANA  
AND RIALTO AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

PAGE 1  
12/17/01  
CONTRACT CODE 'C '  
19 CONTRACT ITEMS

CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISIONS

FEDERAL AID NONE

MBE GOALS: MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% WOMEN'S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%  
PROPOSALS ISSUED 33 FUND TOTAL HB4N 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 240  
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 10 ENGINEERS EST 645,500.00 AMOUNT UNDER 183,500.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 28.43  
PROGRAM ELEMENTS OHC

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	462,000.00	10	PETE AND SONS CONSTRUCTION P O BOX 7339 RIVERSIDE CA 92513-7339 909 352-2495 00766488 FAX 909 352-2497
2	476,848.00	8	MOORE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING INC 463 N SMITH AVENUE CORONA CA 92880-6995 909 371-4202 00610382 FAX 909 278-3406
3	477,879.00	5	T D S ENGINEERING 805 371-4639 00667073
4	491,287.40	4	2899 AGOURA ROAD SUITE 171 WEST LAKE VILLAGE CA 91361-3200 FAX 805 494-0757 STEINY AND COMPANY INC 909 738-1444 00161273 COMPARISON AMT: 454,779.00
5	527,948.40	3	210 NORTH DELILAH STREET CORONA CA 92879 FAX 909 372-8906 ROYAL ELECTRIC COMPANY 916 428-0286 00357377 P O BOX 231430 SACRAMENTO CA 95823-1430 FAX 916 428-4136

08-4436T4  
08-SBD-210  
12/13/01

BID245  
PAGE 2  
12/17/01

6	528,000.00	6	MANUEL BROS INC	530 272-4213 00380718	CC PREF CLAIMED
			P O BOX 995	FAX 530 272-3815	
7	547,564.00	2	GRASS VALLEY CA 95945		
			CARLOS VILLEGAS ELECTRIC INC	909 949-8893 00722714	CC PREF CLAIMED
			1653 WEST 9TH STREET	FAX 909 949-9957	
			UPLAND CA 91786		
8	650,070.00	7	DYNALECTRIC	714 828-7000 00550173	CC PREF CLAIMED
			4462 CORPORATE CENTER DRIVE	FAX 714 484-2389	
			LOS ALAMITOS CA 90720		
9	717,710.00	9	PRO TECH ELECTRIC	714 630-0717 00731356	CC PREF CLAIMED
			3855 E LA PALMA AVE STE 127	FAX 714 630-6219	
			ANAHEIM CA 92807		
10	848,529.80	1	LEO TIDWELL EXCAVATING CORPORATION	805 238-4612 00421831	CC PREF CLAIMED
			275 MARQUITA AVENUE	FAX 805 238-9382	
			PASO ROBLES CA 93446		

08-4436T4  
08-SBD-210  
12/13/01

BID245  
PAGE 3  
12/17/01

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

---

10	BAYWOOD ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 7 MOUNT LASSEN DRIVE STE A257 SAN RAFAEL CA 94903	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (PORTION)
	CROSTOWN ELECTRICAL AND DATA INC 16031 ARROW HIGHWAY SUITE B IRWINDALE CA 91706	PROVIDE AND INSTALL FIBER OPTIC CABLE (PORTION)
	MODERN ALLOYS 11172 WESTERN AVENUE STANTON CA 90680	CONDUIT (PORTION)
	ORANGE COUNTY STRIPING SERVICE 183 NORTH PIXLEY STREET ORANGE CA 92868	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (PORTION)

08-4436T4  
08-SBD-210  
12/13/01

BID245  
PAGE 4  
12/17/01

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
08	ORANGE COUNTY STRIPING SERVICE INC 183 NORTH PIXLEY STREET ORANGE CA 92868	PAVEMENT MARKING
05	CROSTOWN ELECTRICAL AND DATA 16031 ARROW HIGHWAY IRWINDALE CA 91706	FIBER OPTICS
04	BAYWOOD ENVIRONMENTAL 7 MOUNT LASSEN SAN RAFAEL CA CROSTOWN ELECTRICAL AND DATA 16031 ARROW HIGHWAY IRWINDALE CA ORANGE COUNTY STRIPING 183 NORTH PIXLEY ORANGE CA	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN  FIBER OPTIC SPLICING AND TESTING  STRIPING
03	CALIFORNIA TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE BURBANK CA	PAVEMENT MARKING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

08-4436T4  
08-SBD-210  
12/13/01

BID245  
PAGE 5  
12/17/01

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	CROSTOWN ELECECTRICAL AND DATA INC 16031 ARROW HIGHWAY SUITE B IRWINDALE CA 91706	FIBER OPTIC SPLICING AND TESTING
06	TECOM DATA INC P O BOX 4036 LA MESA CA 91944	ITEMS 12 THRU 14 AND 17 (PARTIAL)
02	CROSTOWN ELECTRICAL AND DATA IRWINDALE CA ORANGE COUNTY STRIPING ORANGE CA P L CONSTRUCTORS INC  TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SERVICES	ITEMS 5 THRU 11 AND 15 THRU 18 (PARTIAL)  ITEMS 1 AND 4  ITEMS 5 THRU 10 (PARTIAL)  VARIOUS ITEMS (PARTIAL)
07	CROSTOWN ELECTRICAL AND DATA 16031 ARROW HIGHWAY SUITE B IRWINDALE CA 91706	ITEMS 5 THRU 11 AND 15 THRU 18 (PARTIAL)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

08-4436T4  
08-SBD-210  
12/13/01

BID245  
PAGE 6  
12/17/01

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	ORANGE COUNTY STRIPING SERVICE 183 NORTH PIXLEY ORANGE CA 92868	ITEMS 1 AND 4
09	CROSTOWN ELECTRICAL AND DATA IRWINDALE CA	FIBER OPTIC AND ELECTRONIC
01	ACCURATE STRIPING 824 SOUTH WILDFLOWER LANE ANAHEIM CA CROSTOWN ELECTRICAL AND DATA INC 16031 ARROW HIGHWAY SUITE B IRWINDALE CA 91706 MC CAIN TRAFFIC SUPPLY 2575 PIONEER AVENUE VISTA CA 92083 MORNING STAR CONSULTING 1564 A FITZGERALD DRIVE PINOLE CA 94564 PAVING NET 11 SOUTH TERMINO SUITE 214 LONG BEACH CA 90803	REMOVE AND REPLACE THERMOPLASTIC MARKERS  CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION, METERING AND TRAINING  POLES AND LIGHTS  STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN  SLURRY PAVING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

08-4436T4  
08-SBD-210  
12/13/01

BID245  
PAGE 7  
12/17/01

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

---

01 VET COM  
2445 EAST GUASTI ROAD  
ONTARIO CA 91761

---

FIBER OPTIC CABLE

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1 (S)	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	48	31.50	1,512.00
2 (S)	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	8	150.00	1,200.00
3 (S)	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00*	10,000.00
4 (S)	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	9.2	114.00	1,048.80
5	022825	CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION (LOCATION 1)	LS	LUMP SUM	30,680.00*	30,680.00
6	022826	CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION (LOCATION 2)	LS	LUMP SUM	27,980.00*	27,980.00
7	022827	CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION (LOCATION 3)	LS	LUMP SUM	26,800.00*	26,800.00
8	861101	RAMP METERING SYSTEM (LOCATION 1)	LS	LUMP SUM	23,900.00*	23,900.00
9	861102	RAMP METERING SYSTEM (LOCATION 2)	LS	LUMP SUM	21,370.00*	21,370.00
10	861103	RAMP METERING SYSTEM (LOCATION 3)	LS	LUMP SUM	17,210.00*	17,210.00
11	861104	RAMP METERING SYSTEM (LOCATION 4)	LS	LUMP SUM	15,360.00*	15,360.00
12	867014	12 SINGLEMODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE	M	1,050	8.00	8,400.00
13	867017	48 SINGLEMODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE	M	3,670	7.70	28,259.00
14	867019	60 SINGLEMODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE	M	3,670	8.03	29,470.10
15	022828	MODIFY TRANSPORTATION MANAGEMENT CENTER	LS	LUMP SUM	36,680.00*	36,680.00
16	022829	MODIFY COMMUNICATION HUB G	LS	LUMP SUM	59,350.00*	59,350.00
17	869075	SYSTEM TESTING AND DOCUMENTATION	LS	LUMP SUM	30,360.00*	30,360.00
18	869080	TRAINING	LS	LUMP SUM	48,950.00*	48,950.00
19	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	43,470.10*	43,470.10
					TOTAL	462,000.00



08-4436T4  
 08-SBD-210  
 12/13/01

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245  
 PAGE 9  
 12/17/01

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	29.00	1392.00	25.60	1228.80	26.90	1291.20	43.00	2064.00
2	550.00	4400.00	50.00	400.00	65.00	520.00	121.00	968.00
3	8,000.00*	8000.00	80,000.12*	80000.12	6,150.00*	6150.00	100.00*	100.00
4	106.00	975.20	92.40	850.08	97.00	892.40	62.00	570.40
5	31,000.00*	31000.00	52,800.00*	52800.00	36,271.00*	36271.00	59,000.00*	59000.00
6	28,000.00*	28000.00	46,200.00*	46200.00	31,324.00*	31324.00	52,000.00*	52000.00
7	25,000.00*	25000.00	46,200.00*	46200.00	27,824.00*	27824.00	45,000.00*	45000.00
8	33,000.00*	33000.00	7,400.00*	7400.00	47,393.00*	47393.00	29,000.00*	29000.00
9	38,500.00*	38500.00	7,400.00*	7400.00	45,202.00*	45202.00	26,600.00*	26600.00
10	25,400.00*	25400.00	5,800.00*	5800.00	26,989.00*	26989.00	24,900.00*	24900.00
11	26,000.00*	26000.00	6,400.00*	6400.00	24,179.00*	24179.00	22,700.00*	22700.00
12	20.00	21000.00	3.00	3150.00	4.25	4462.50	5.00	5250.00
13	11.00	40370.00	4.00	14680.00	10.32	37874.40	9.00	33030.00
14	12.00	44040.00	6.00	22020.00	13.27	48700.90	9.80	35966.00
15	26,000.00*	26000.00	29,600.00*	29600.00	31,080.00*	31080.00	35,000.00*	35000.00
16	46,500.00*	46500.00	47,900.00*	47900.00	50,295.00*	50295.00	62,700.00*	62700.00
17	30,000.00*	30000.00	24,500.00*	24500.00	25,725.00*	25725.00	32,000.00*	32000.00
18	33,500.00*	33500.00	39,500.00*	39500.00	41,475.00*	41475.00	50,000.00*	50000.00
19	13,770.80*	13770.80	41,850.00*	41850.00	3,639.00*	3639.00	11,100.00*	11100.00
TOT		476,848.00		477,879.00		491,287.40		527,948.40

08-4436T4  
 08-SBD-210  
 12/13/01

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245  
 PAGE 10  
 12/17/01

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH		NINTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	100.00	4800.00	28.00	1344.00	29.75	1428.00	50.00	2400.00
2	400.00	3200.00	200.00	1600.00	192.00	1536.00	100.00	800.00
3	8,000.00*	8000.00	3,000.00*	3000.00	10,239.00*	10239.00	5,000.00*	5000.00
4	200.00	1840.00	100.00	920.00	110.00	1012.00	100.00	920.00
5	30,000.00*	30000.00	44,800.00*	44800.00	40,092.00*	40092.00	65,000.00*	65000.00
6	30,000.00*	30000.00	42,800.00*	42800.00	32,682.00*	32682.00	59,000.00*	59000.00
7	30,000.00*	30000.00	40,400.00*	40400.00	29,866.00*	29866.00	59,000.00*	59000.00
8	57,000.00*	57000.00	20,000.00*	20000.00	53,358.00*	53358.00	72,000.00*	72000.00
9	64,000.00*	64000.00	20,000.00*	20000.00	52,148.00*	52148.00	43,000.00*	43000.00
10	32,000.00*	32000.00	20,000.00*	20000.00	31,114.00*	31114.00	43,000.00*	43000.00
11	34,000.00*	34000.00	20,000.00*	20000.00	30,723.00*	30723.00	43,000.00*	43000.00
12	16.00	16800.00	18.00	18900.00	8.90	9345.00	10.00	10500.00
13	8.00	29360.00	20.00	73400.00	17.70	64959.00	12.00	44040.00
14	9.00	33030.00	22.00	80740.00	29.10	106797.00	15.00	55050.00
15	16,000.00*	16000.00	30,000.00*	30000.00	32,886.00*	32886.00	50,000.00*	50000.00
16	26,000.00*	26000.00	50,085.00*	50085.00	53,217.00*	53217.00	75,000.00*	75000.00
17	40,000.00*	40000.00	26,175.00*	26175.00	27,220.00*	27220.00	30,000.00*	30000.00
18	30,000.00*	30000.00	45,400.00*	45400.00	43,885.00*	43885.00	50,000.00*	50000.00
19	41,970.00*	41970.00	8,000.00*	8000.00	27,563.00*	27563.00	10,000.00*	10000.00
TOT		528,000.00		547,564.00		650,070.00		717,710.00

08-4436T4  
08-SBD-210  
12/13/01

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID245  
PAGE 11  
12/17/01

ITEM	BID	TENTH AMOUNT
1	16.00	768.00
2	593.75	4750.00
3	8,000.00*	8000.00
4	437.50	4025.00
5	22,360.00*	22360.00
6	20,342.00*	20342.00
7	16,734.00*	16734.00
8	71,614.00*	71614.00
9	73,187.00*	73187.00
10	29,062.00*	29062.00
11	35,824.00*	35824.00
12	96.82	101661.00
13	34.98	128376.60
14	36.86	135276.20
15	35,650.00*	35650.00
16	56,650.00*	56650.00
17	28,600.00*	28600.00
18	45,650.00*	45650.00
19	30,000.00*	30000.00
TOT		848,529.80